September 2001 1 MIC79050
MIC79050 Micrel
Typical Applications
Li-Ion
Cell
4.2V ±0.75% Over Temp
IN BAT
GND

• Self charging battery packs
Micrel, Inc. • 1849 Fortune Drive • San Jose, CA 95131 • USA • tel + 1 (408) 944-0800 • fax + 1 (408) 944-0970 • http://www.micrel.com
Ordering Information
Part Number Voltage Junct. Temp. Range Package
MIC79050-4.2BS 4.2V –40°C to +125°C SOT-223
MIC79050-4.2BM 4.2V –40°C to +125°C SOP-8
MIC79050-4.2BMM 4.2V –40°C to +125°C MSOP-8
MIC79050 Micrel
MIC79050 2 September 2001
Pin Description
Pin No. Pin No. Pin Name Pin Function
SOT-223 SOP-8